To align with EU legal documents, this guidance document uses the following 
convention when presenting numbers. 

The decimal separator used to separate the integral part of a number from its fractional 
part is a comma, e.g.: 0,890 

Thousands, and powers of 103n thereafter, are separated by a space, e.g.:  

• fifteen thousand is written as 15 000 

• fifteen million is written as 15 000 000 

Simplified! 

2.2 How to use this document 

Where article numbers are given in this document without further specification, they 
always refer to the CBAM Regulation1. Where the ‘Implementing Regulation’ is cited, it 
means the Regulation2 which sets out the detailed MRV rules for the transitional period.